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 2024-2025 Calendar

9/3: First Day of Fall Semester 11/27-12/1: Thanksgiving Break

***12/7: Piano Recitals 
***12/14: String & Chamber Recitals  
12/23: Flex Day 
12/22-1/1: Winter Break


GRAY: Flex/Makeup Dates

1/28: First Day of Spring Semester

2/16-2/22: February Break


4/20-4/26: April Break

4/21: Flex Day 


***5/10: Piano & Chamber Recitals 
***5/17: String Recitals 
5/24-5/26: Memorial Day Weekend

GRAY: Flex/Makeup Dates

6/24: First Day of Summer Semester

10/5: Fall Chamber Music Starts

10/12-10/14: Indigenous People’s Day

3/1: Spring Chamber Music Starts

Calendar Key

Start of Semester Chamber Music Recitals

Holiday - School Closed Makeup/Flex
*** Starred dates indicate a lesson day 
for non-performing instruments. 

https://www.calendarpedia.com/


Attacca 2024-2025 Event Dates
Tuesday Sept. 3 First Day of Fall Semester

Friday Sept. 27th Visiting Artist Concert  - Derek Chiu and Liubomyr Senyshyn - Somerville Music Spaces

Saturday Sept. 28 Piano Masterclass: Visiting Artist - Derek Chiu

Saturday Oct. 5 First Day of Fall Chamber Music

Sunday Oct. 27 PERFORMANCE HOUR

Sunday Nov. 3 Family Concert - 3pm - Scandinavian Cultural Center

Sunday Nov. 24 PERFORMANCE HOUR

Saturday Dec. 7 Piano Recitals: Follen Church - *lessons ON for other instruments*

Sunday Dec. 8 Strings Masterclass: Visiting Artist - Karl Orvik

Saturday Dec. 14 String & Chamber Recitals: Follen Church *lessons ON for other instruments*

Tuesday Jan. 28 First Day of Spring Semester

Sunday Feb. 9 PERFORMANCE HOUR

Saturday March 8 First Day of Spring Chamber Music

Sunday March 16 Evaluations

Sunday March 30 PERFORMANCE HOUR

Sunday April 6 Faculty Concert *fundraiser* - 5pm - Scandinavian Cultural Center

Saturday May 10 Piano & Chamber Recitals: Follen Church *lessons ON for other instruments*

Saturday May 17 String Recitals: Follen Church *lessons ON for other instruments*

Tuesday June 24 First Day of Summer Semester

Holidays 2024-2025 - SCHOOL CLOSED (no lessons or group programs)
Sept. 2 Labor Day

Oct 12-14 Indigenous People’s 

Nov. 27- Dec. 1 Thanksgiving Break

Dec. 22- Jan 1 Winter Break 

Feb. 16 - 22 February Break 

April 20 - 26 April Break

May 24 - 26 Memorial Weekend

Semesters Schedule 2024-2025
Fall Semester September 3rd - Mid January 

Spring Semester January 28th - Early June

Summer Semester June 24th - August 29th


